5 3-ULEIDVALL OF CLYTHING ENCLOSEDE - INTERIVLE ERVIE M No. 1406-B-AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR-INTESTATE ESTATE.	Volmad Page 24085
MNo. 1406-B-AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR-INTESTATE ESTATE.	ta la constructione de la construction de la constr
3311 In the Probate Court of the County of	Klamath, Oregon
In the Probate Court of the County of	The second se Second second s Second second se
and the second	Latate ron and
nall Estate of:	AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR
Arthur Franklin Trnka	Intestate Estate
Deceasea.	$I_{\rm exp}$, where we have the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the transformation of the second state $V_{\rm exp}$, the second state $V_{$
TATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath) ss.
TATE OF OREGON, County of	Januar Januar and say that: I am a
James R. Trnka	, being first duly sworn, depose and say that: I am a sor" to a portion of said decedent's estate as set forth below
eir of the above named decedent and a "claiming success	sor" to a portion of said decedent's estate as set forth below set. Sections 114.505 to 114.560.
(1) Name of Decedent <u>Arthur Franklin Tr</u> Domicile/Post Office Address <u>3004</u> SE 78th, Portlan	nd, OR 97206
	87, at Providence Hospital, Portland
a certified copy of account of a	cluding the fair market value of the real property and t
(3) A description of all of decedent's property, in	ICIANTIR THE TELL THERE AND A THE TELL
fair market value of the personal property, is:	Fair Market V
Real Property Legal Description (Including County)	Fair Market V
LOU 10, DIOCK 10 LOU COMMENT	
	Fair Market V
	Fair Market V
Personal Property Description	Fair Market >
그는 사람은 상품에서 전 것이 있는 것이 같아. 이 것이 있는 것이 같아.	and a personal representative has been granted in Oreg
the second the consistent	nt of a personal representation
(4) No application or petition for the appointme	ent of a personal representation
(5) The decedent died intestate;	
(5) The decedent died intestate;	[1] A. B. Sandar, S. S. Sandar, S. S. Sandar, and S. Sandar, "Interface of the second state of the seco
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name 	h as known to affiant are: Last Known Address
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka 	th as known to affiant are: 22 NE -11-t Lust Known Address 22 NE -11-t Lyce Portland, OR 97232- 5206 N. FESSFAMEN FORTERING OR 97
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka 	th as known to affiant are: 22 NC 11 to Known Address 22 NC 11 to Known Address 22 NC 11 to Known Address 5206 N. FESSENDEN POPTERNO OR 92 5206 N. FESSENDEN POPTERNO OR 92
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka 	th as known to affiant are: 22 NC 11 to Known Address 22 NC 11 to Known Address 22 NC 11 to Known Address 5206 N. FESSENDEN POPTERNO OR 92 5206 N. FESSENDEN POPTERNO OR 92
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth 	ch as known to attiant are: 22 NE 411 ⁵⁴ Eve Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFUDEN PORTERIN OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 SE 16th St. PORTLAND, OK 97
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth 	ch as known to attiant are: 22 NE 411 ⁵⁴ Eve Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFUDEN PORTERIN OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 SE 16th St. PORTLAND, OK 97
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth 	th as known to affiant are: 22 NE - ME - Last Known Address 5206 N. FESSFADEN POETLAND OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 SE 76th St. POETLAND, OK 97 016 and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of fills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address 	Ch as known to affiant are: Last Known Address 22 NC 11/5t Eve Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFULLEN PORTLAND OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland or 97 3317 SE That ST, PORTLAND, OK 97 ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above;
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of fills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address 	Ch as known to affiant are: Last Known Address 22 NC 11/5t Eve Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFULLEN PORTLAND OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland or 97 3317 SE That ST, PORTLAND, OK 97 ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above;
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Narrie A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of tills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address (7) The interest in decedent's said property to the date of the second s	The as known to affiant are: Last Known Address 22 NC -11 - the Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFUNEN PORTLAND OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland or 97 3317 SE 76th St. PORTLAND, OK 97 ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above; which each heir is entitled is: Interest
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Narrie A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of tills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address (7) The interest in decedent's said property to the date of the second s	The as known to affiant are: Last Known Address 22 NC -11 - the Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFUNEN PORTLAND OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland or 97 3317 SE 76th St. PORTLAND, OK 97 ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above; which each heir is entitled is: Interest
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of fills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address (7) The interest in decedent's said property to Name 	The as known to affiant are: $22 \text{ NC - 11} \stackrel{\text{Last Known Address}}{\text{Last Known Address}} OR 97232- 5206 \text{ M. FFSSFADEN PORTLAND OR 97 5644 \text{ N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 \text{ SE 11} \text{ SE 11} \text{ PORTLAND } OK 97 and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each a stated above; o which each heir is entitled is: Interest 100%$
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Narrie A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of tills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address (7) The interest in decedent's said property to the date of the second s	Ch as known to affiant are: Last Known Address 22 NC 11 St Known Address 5206 N. FESSFUNSA POPTARAD OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 SE Ucta St PORTLAND, OK 97 and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above; which each heir is entitled is: Interest 100%
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of fills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address (7) The interest in decedent's said property to Name 	22 NE 211^{10} fire Tortland, Die 77 5206 N, FESSENDEN POLTAND, OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 SE Toth St. PORTLAND, OK 97 ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above; which each heir is entitled is: Interest 100%
 (5) The decedent died intestate; (6) Decedent's heirs and the last address of each Name A. Scott Trnka Mark A. Trnka Todd F. Trnka Vicki E. Sorseth A copy of this affidavit showing the date of fills or mailed to each heir at the heir's last known address (7) The interest in decedent's said property to Name 	Ch as known to affiant are: Last Known Address 22 NC 11 St Eve Portland, OR 97232 5206 N. FESSFUNSA POPTLAND OR 97 5644 N. Denver Portland OR 97 3317 SE Ucth St PORTLAND, OK 97 and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each ing and a copy of decedent's will will be delivered to each stated above; which each heir is entitled is: Interest 100%

BORN E-WHENDWALL OF COMMING AN SCHOOL - INTERIVE SERVIC

24086

(8) Reasonable efforts have been made to ascertain creditors of the estate. The expenses of and claims against the estate remaining unpaid or on account of which the affiant or any other person is entitled to reimbursement from the estate, including the known or estimated amounts thereof and the names and addresses of the creditors, as known to the affiant are:

Name of Creditor	Address	Nature of Expense/Claim	Known or Estimated Amount
			••••••
a mission of the second second of the second se	in a later avec and the resident stands	Angeler Charles of the	
	en jage al se av gere jaen gere	and a gradient of a second	

A copy of the affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each creditor who has not been paid in full or mailed to the creditor at the last known address.

(9) The name and address of each person known to the affiant to assert a claim against the estate which the affiant disputes and the last known or estimated amount thereof: Name

Address Known or Estimated Amount NONE n 1997, na herring an ann an Arlanda - an Arl

A copy of the affidavit showing the date of filing will be delivered to each of the above or mailed to each person at each person's last known address.

(10) A copy of the altidavit showing the date of filing will be mailed or delivered to the Adult and Family Services Division, Estate Administration Section and to the Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon.

(11) Claims against the estate not listed herein or in amounts larger than those listed herein may be barred unless:

(a) A claim is presented to the affiant within four months of the filing of this affidavit at the following address:

(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555;

(12) If there is listed one or more claims which the affiant disputes [See (9)], such claims may be barred unless:

(a) A petition for summary determination is filed within four months of the filing of this affidavit; or

(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555;

(13) A copy of this affidavit showing the date of filing or an abstract meeting the requirements of ORS 113.165(2), will be mailed or delivered with the required recording fee to the county clerk in each county where said decedent's real property, if any, is located.

James R. Trnka · toOTAR Subscribed and sworn to before me on November 28 19 90 Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires EXCERPT FROM ORS 114.515: "If the estate consists of personal property having a fair market value of \$25,000 or less, or real property having a fair

market value of \$60,000 or less, or a combination of personal property having a fair market value of \$25,000 or less, and real property having a fair market value of \$60,000 or less, not less than 30 days after the death of the decedent, one or more of the claiming successors may file an affidavit with the clerk of the probate court in any county where there is venue for a proceeding seeking the appointment of a personal representative for the estate. The affidavit shall contain the information required by ORS 114.525 ***."

Page 2-AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR-INTESTATE ESTATE.